

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Oct 17, 2014, 11:12 am
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

90792-7

No. ~~88518-4~~

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

SUPREME COURT OF
THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

43941-7-II

COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

JACK DON KENNEDY and SANDRA KENNEDY,

Plaintiffs-Appellants,

v.

SABERHAGEN HOLDINGS, INC.,

Defendant-Respondent.

RESPONSE TO RESPONDENT'S PETITION FOR REVIEW

Matthew P. Bergman, WSBA 20894
Vanessa J. Finhaber Osland, WSBA 38252
Bergman Draper Ladenburg, PLLC
614 First Avenue, Fourth Floor
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 957-9510

John W. Phillips, WSBA 12185
Phillips Law Group, PLLC
315 Fifth Avenue South, Suite 1000
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 382-6163

Counsel for Plaintiffs-Appellants



ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION1

II. ISSUE2

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE2

IV. ARGUMENT4

A. The Standard for Granting a Petition for Review is High.4

B. The Kennedys’ Appeal Was Timely, and Saberhagen’s Arguments to the Contrary Do Not Present an Issue of “Substantial Public Interest.”5

1. Commissioner Goff and the Court of Appeals Correctly Concluded that the Kennedys’ Appeal Was Timely.....5

2. Saberhagen’s Authorities Are Not on Point.....9

C. The Court of Appeals Did Not Err in Concluding that Saberhagen Did Not Squarely Raise the Issue of Medical Causation on Summary Judgment.....12

V. CONCLUSION18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

Bendix v. Davis, 82 Wn. App. 267 P.2d 586 (1996), *disapproved on other grounds in McIndoe v Dept of Labor and Industries*, 144 Wn.2d 252, 26 P.3d 903 (2001)..... 16

Nestegard v. Investment Exchange Corp., 5 Wn. App. 618, 489 P.2d 1142 (1971)..... 9, 10

R. D. Merrill Co. v. PCHB, 137 Wn.2d 118, 969 P.2d 458 (1999).... 17

Structurals Northwest, Ltd. v. Fifth & Park Place, Inc., 33 Wn. App. 710, 658 P.2d 679 (1983)..... passim

Weeks v. Chief of Wash. State Patrol, 96 Wn.2d 893, 639 P.2d 732 (1982)..... 7,12

White v. Kent Medical Center, Inc., 61 Wn. App. 163, 810 P.2d 4 (1991)..... 16

Wlasiuk v. Whirlpool Corp., 76 Wn. App. 250, 884 P.2d 13 (1994)..... 11, 13

Rules

CR 56(h) passim

RAP 59..... 7, 8

RAP 1.2(a)..... 10

RAP 13.4(b)(4) 5

RAP 5.2(a)..... 5

RAP 5.2 (e).....8, 11,12
